
Premier Standard 12" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

Tayto Brian McSweeney100 37.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Parson Russell 
Terrier

Dylan Michael MosherNQ 1 1 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 36.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Blake Brian Phinney42.58 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle 
Dog

Sangria Terri Collins51.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bree Robert SpetlaNQ 2 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle 
Dog

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 55

Sprite Lisa Fogarty100 34.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Kymber Rick Casper37.19 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Nifty Kathy Povey38.35 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Karma Leta Thomas Gooding40.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Owen Christine Kingery47.49 NQ 2 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Ringo Lee Ann Donner51.52 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Whippet

Bond Allison BlakleyNQ 0 2 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Gordon 
Sumner

Lee Ann DonnerNQ 2 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Dickens Maryann Jones58.77 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Premier Standard 16"P Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Shout Ann Benjamin100 42.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Journey Joanne Meadows100 44.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tuxx Terri Collins36.15 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden54.08 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ginny Emily Tiralla63.57 NQ 2 1 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Dare Lauri Jenkins61.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Giant Schnauzer

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Captain Pike Elane Rice100 40.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Raymond Andi Turco-Levin55.20 NQ 2 3 4 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 62

Leroy Brown Elizabeth Boyd50.83 NQ 2 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 58

Kya Alexandra Bradley43.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Smarty Wendy Archinal50.49 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Brittany

Dice Misty PetersonNQ 3 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Moonbeam Robert SpetlaNQ 3 1 1 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 62

Linus Laurie Danaher100 48.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Einar Lauri Jenkins78.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 16Giant Schnauzer

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 35.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Miniature Pinscher

Maisie Elane Rice100 49.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Ziggy Nicola Gosselin100 58.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Kansas Carrie Griffen-
Yakush

100 58.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Chihuahua

Beetle Carrie Griffen-
Yakush

NQ 1 0 0 1 0Chihuahua

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 64

Tayto Brian McSweeney100 36.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Parson Russell 
Terrier

Missy Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 37.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Gracie Caroline Mosca100 38.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle

Brooke Beverly Bulson100 42.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Boston Terrier

Finn Chris Linden100 48.59 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Zeke Beverly Bulson100 50.60 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Boston Terrier

Maxx Donna Tessitore100 56.12 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Boston Terrier

George Alexandra Bradley41.30 NQ 0 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Billie Onnaka Dudley48.89 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Huck Kris Hart52.29 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Dylan Michael MosherNQ 1 1 1 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 62

Vita Judi Schachte100 31.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Australian Shepherd

Bree Robert Spetla100 35.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Cattle 
Dog

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 35.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Vivie Brian Phinney100 35.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Cattle 
Dog

Sangria Terri Collins100 46.28 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd

Blake Brian Phinney35.42 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle 
Dog

Jack Anne Heupel47.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Dexter Amy Shaw53.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Italian Greyhound

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 58

Sprite Lisa Fogarty100 32.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd

Kymber Rick Casper100 37.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Siberian Husky

Shout Ann Benjamin100 37.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Ringo Lee Ann Donner100 41.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Whippet

Spyder Valerie Leab30.92 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Belgian Malinois

Bond Allison Blakley32.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Nifty Kathy Povey39.68 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Rayna Moss Cindy Sengenberger41.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Kipper Alexandra Bradley45.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Karma Leta Thomas Gooding51.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ouijie Laurie Danaher54.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Roman Judi SchachteNQ 1 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sylki Rick CasperNQ 1 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 62

Dugal Sam Honaker100 45.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Moose Jeri Fishack46.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Maple Kris Hart46.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Callie Amanda Mohr100 47.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Beagle

Peanut Judith Robb47.97 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Noodle Maria Karunungan60.49 NQ 2 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 63

Ginny Emily Tiralla56.31 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dazzle Tamra Bez83.01 NQ 2 1 0 0 20Rottweiler

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Knight Bonnie Murphy100 59.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Scottish Terrier

Dani Andi Turco-Levin54.59 NQ 1 1 1 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Olivia Nicola Gosselin65.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Whimsy Jodi Pangman100 44.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Boston Terrier

Jada Debra Percenti100 49.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Rat Terrier

Gordon 
Sumner

Lee Ann Donner50.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin56.94 NQ 1 1 1 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Shiloh Joan Pivorun-Wehrle39.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Max Michael Mosher48.83 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Jewel Dianne Swanker50.30 NQ 1 1 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Peppa Peter Piusz82.79 NQ 0 0 0 0 15Pumi

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 63

Tuxx Terri Collins100 33.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Australian Shepherd

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty100 37.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd

Journey Joanne Meadows100 40.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Violet Beckie Cizenski100 41.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Bea Susanne Sample-
Brown

100 42.18 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Rey Brenda Finnicum100 42.79 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Malinois

Wynter Rick Casper100 43.74 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Siberian Husky

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden100 49.12 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Arya Peter Piusz100 59.92 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Rottweiler

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Kelsie Margaret Daunt52.04 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Peavey Lorie Crain61.86 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Whippet

Dani Tamra Bez67.22 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Rottweiler

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 67

Dare Lauri Jenkins100 59.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 Giant Schnauzer

Ledoux Katherine Keen68.86 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Cane Corso

Bolt Sam HonakerNQ 1 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Open Standard 16" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 68

Alfie Laura KellyNQ 3 3 2 1 1 0Poodle

Meg Lois GobletNQ 2 1 0 3 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 65

Seve Mary Hofelich95 45.72 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Owen Christine Kingery49.13 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Jay Wendy Longden56.96 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Rhyme Misty PetersonNQ 3 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 73

Dickens Maryann Jones100 53.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Opel Faith Grogan50.34 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 72

Max Ptarmigan Abbott100 41.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Frolic Andie NewmanNQ 2 0 0 1 1 0Bouvier Des Flandres

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 70

Leo Rebecca MinnitiNQ 0 2 0 1 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 78

Deja Vu Victoria Cinotti95 46.36 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bolt Kathy Chicorelli75.32 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Abbi Kathy Chicorelli88.65 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 10All American Dog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 70

Finchley Amanda Mohr46.50 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Mandy Maria Karunungan87.16 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 17All American Dog

Isla Joanne MeadowsNQ 0 1 1 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Telly Jan BriseldenNQ 3 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 75

Wren Christian Mohr95 53.99 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Quigley Lorie Crain79.76 NQ 3 0 1 2 0 4Whippet

Riku Ashley MainvilleNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Brittany

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Beetle Carrie Griffen-
Yakush

44.77 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Chihuahua

Kansas Carrie Griffen-
Yakush

49.61 Q 0 0 0 09 Chihuahua

Raymond Andi Turco-Levin62.92 NQ 1 1 0 3West Highland 
White Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Dylan Michael Mosher26.53 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle

Tayto Brian McSweeney32.01 Q 0 0 0 07 Parson Russell 
Terrier

Missy Joan Pivorun-Wehrle38.51 Q 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Brooke Beverly Bulson38.53 Q 0 0 0 05 Boston Terrier

Finn Chris Linden46.11 Q 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog

Zeke Beverly Bulson50.98 Q 0 0 0 01 Boston Terrier

Maxx Donna Tessitore56.01 NQ 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Bolt Kathy Chicorelli61.78 NQ 0 0 0 2All American Dog

Abbi Kathy ChicorelliNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding30.86 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Bree Robert Spetla31.09 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Cattle 
Dog

Vita Judi Schachte31.41 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Blake Brian Phinney33.62 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Cattle 
Dog

Dexter Amy Shaw40.70 Q 0 0 0 07 Italian Greyhound

Alfie Laura Kelly44.49 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle

Meg Lois Goblet46.78 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Leroy Brown Elizabeth Boyd62.31 NQ 1 0 0 8All American Dog

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Sprite Lisa Fogarty29.72 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Bond Allison Blakley31.64 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Shout Ann Benjamin34.08 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Kya Alexandra Bradley34.85 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Ringo Lee Ann Donner35.99 Q 0 0 0 08 Whippet

Karma Leta Thomas Gooding38.08 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Sylki Rick Casper41.52 Q 0 0 0 06 Siberian Husky

Spyder Valerie Leab27.83 NQ 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Roman Judi Schachte35.07 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Owen Christine Kingery36.15 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Rayna Moss Cindy Sengenberger40.64 NQ 1 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Moonbeam Robert Spetla40.75 NQ 2 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Smarty Wendy Archinal44.09 NQ 1 1 0 0Brittany

Jay Wendy Longden46.00 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mandy Maria Karunungan52.18 NQ 0 2 0 3All American Dog

Rhyme Misty Peterson58.66 NQ 3 3 0 9Australian Shepherd

Telly Jan Briselden60.46 NQ 0 1 0 11Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Isla Joanne MeadowsNQ 1 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Leo Rebecca MinnitiNQ 1 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Ouijie Laurie DanaherNQ 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Moose Jeri Fishack45.73 NQ 2 2 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Dugal Sam Honaker48.93 NQ 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Linus Laurie Danaher51.47 NQ 0 0 0 2Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Dani Andi Turco-Levin44.13 Q1st 0 0 0 010 West Highland 
White Terrier

Knight Bonnie Murphy52.07 Q 0 0 0 08 Scottish Terrier

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gordon 
Sumner

Lee Ann Donner43.13 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Whimsy Jodi Pangman47.92 Q 0 0 0 09 Boston Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Shiloh Joan Pivorun-Wehrle29.87 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Opel Faith Grogan44.24 Q 0 0 0 05 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jewel Dianne Swanker53.40 Q 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog

Dickens Maryann Jones58.40 NQ 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Louie Cathy ReardonNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Journey Joanne Meadows41.03 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Reason Mary Hofelich33.38 NQ 0 4 0 0Golden Retriever

Ginny Emily Tiralla35.87 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bea Susanne Sample-
Brown

38.65 NQ 2 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kelsie Margaret Daunt41.32 NQ 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden46.73 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Max Ptarmigan Abbott37.27 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Bolt Sam Honaker43.27 Q 0 0 0 08 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Frolic Andie NewmanNQ 0 0 1 0Bouvier Des Flandres

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY

Page 13 of 19



Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 56

Raymond Andi Turco-LevinNQ 2 1 1 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 48

Nifty Kathy Povey35.45 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Dice Misty Peterson61.49 NQ 5 1 2 0 13Australian Shepherd

Telly Jan Briselden67.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 19Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 50

Einar Lauri JenkinsNQ 1 0 1 1 0Giant Schnauzer

Moose Jeri FishackNQ 1 1 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 56

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 32.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Pinscher

Beetle Carrie Griffen-
Yakush

100 40.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Chihuahua

Maisie Elane Rice100 46.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Kansas Carrie Griffen-
Yakush

100 48.13 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Chihuahua

Captain Pike Elane Rice100 55.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 53

Dylan Michael Mosher100 29.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Poodle

Brooke Beverly Bulson100 39.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Boston Terrier

Finn Chris Linden100 47.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Rhona Victoria Cinotti100 47.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Zeke Beverly Bulson100 48.66 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Boston Terrier

Tayto Brian McSweeney35.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Missy Joan Pivorun-Wehrle39.17 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gracie Caroline Mosca51.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

George Alexandra BradleyNQ 0 1 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Maxx Donna TessitoreNQ 1 2 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 50

Vita Judi Schachte100 30.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 31.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Jack Anne Heupel100 37.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 English Springer 
Spaniel

Bree Robert Spetla30.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle 
Dog

Blake Brian Phinney33.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle 
Dog

Leroy Brown Elizabeth Boyd49.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sangria Terri Collins51.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Dexter Amy ShawNQ 2 2 0 1 0Italian Greyhound

Vivie Brian PhinneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle 
Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 48

Spyder Valerie Leab100 27.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Malinois

Kymber Rick Casper100 33.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Siberian Husky

Roman Judi Schachte100 35.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Shout Ann Benjamin100 35.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Ringo Lee Ann Donner100 38.93 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Whippet

Ouijie Laurie Danaher100 40.09 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Rayna Moss Cindy Sengenberger100 40.31 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Karma Leta Thomas Gooding100 40.98 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Moonbeam Robert Spetla100 41.30 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Sylki Rick Casper100 43.88 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Siberian Husky

Bond Allison Blakley30.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Albany Obedience Club
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Kipper Alexandra Bradley36.67 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kya Alexandra BradleyNQ 0 1 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sprite Lisa FogartyNQ 0 1 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 50

Dugal Sam Honaker100 39.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Maple Kris Hart39.44 NQ 1 0 4 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 58

Peanut Judith RobbNQ 2 2 0 1 0Rat Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 55

Noodle Maria Karunungan47.29 NQ 2 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 53

Ginny Emily Tiralla48.63 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dani Tamra Bez69.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 16Rottweiler

Dazzle Tamra BezNQ 3 1 0 0 0Rottweiler

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 55

Max Ptarmigan Abbott100 39.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 61

Dani Andi Turco-Levin100 49.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 West Highland 
White Terrier

Knight Bonnie Murphy100 55.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Scottish Terrier

Albany Obedience Club
Working Dogs, Amsterdam, NY
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 58

Callie Amanda Mohr100 40.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Beagle

Jada Debra Percenti100 45.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Rat Terrier

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin100 51.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 West Highland 
White Terrier

Whimsy Jodi Pangman100 54.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Boston Terrier

Gordon 
Sumner

Lee Ann Donner47.23 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 55

Max Michael Mosher100 35.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Poodle

Shiloh Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 39.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Peppa Peter Piusz69.09 NQ 0 0 0 0 14Pumi

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 53

Violet Beckie Cizenski100 33.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty100 35.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Journey Joanne Meadows100 37.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Wynter Rick Casper100 38.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Siberian Husky

Peavey Lorie Crain100 43.36 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Whippet

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden100 47.60 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Tuxx Terri Collins31.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rey Brenda Finnicum47.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Arya Peter Piusz61.59 NQ 0 1 1 0 8Rottweiler

Bea Susanne Sample-
Brown

NQ 1 1 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kelsie Margaret DauntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 55

Dare Lauri Jenkins100 54.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Giant Schnauzer

Ledoux Katherine Keen61.60 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Cane Corso
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Open JWW 16" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Meg Lois Goblet41.89 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Alfie Laura Kelly49.89 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Poodle

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Finchley Amanda Mohr37.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Seve Mary Hofelich38.01 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rhyme Misty Peterson50.61 NQ 6 2 3 0 7Australian Shepherd

Jay Wendy Longden57.18 NQ 2 2 4 0 14Labrador Retriever

Smarty Wendy ArchinalNQ 2 1 1 1 0Brittany

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 46

Linus Laurie Danaher49.11 NQ 1 1 0 0 3Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Dickens Maryann Jones52.47 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Louie Cathy ReardonNQ 2 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Opel Faith GroganNQ 2 1 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 51

Frolic Andie Newman51.81 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Bouvier Des Flandres
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Jun 29, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 38

Owen Christine Kingery100 21.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Leo Rebecca Minniti100 23.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 46

Deja Vu Victoria Cinotti95 26.96 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bolt Kathy Chicorelli51.36 NQ 4 2 0 0 5All American Dog

Abbi Kathy Chicorelli61.69 NQ 2 1 0 0 15All American Dog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 38

Mandy Maria Karunungan58.00 NQ 2 0 0 0 20All American Dog

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 43

Wren Christian Mohr100 36.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Riku Ashley Mainville95 33.30 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Brittany
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